
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
CONCRETE SEWER LINING AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION - 2016 

 
 
Date:   May 18, 2017 
 
Contract Number:   3978 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
 
Change Order Number:  1  
 
Contractor:  Vinii Solar Engineering and Electric 
 
Amount of original contract  ................................................................................................. $ 98,372.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ..................................................................................    $ 0 
 
Description of change: 
 
This Contract Change Order explains additional time needed to finish the project.  Original completion date 
was April 3, 2017. 
 
Description of project changes: 

1. Time needed for delay in project start due to contract details within city administration.  (20 
day delay) 

2. Time needed for delay due to rainfall in the months of March and April.  After ground thaw, 
amount of actual rainfall.  (20 days)  Contractor was unable to work when ground became 
saturated. 

Parks, Recreation, and Forestry and Public Works Department agree with the time extension of 40 
days based on the above circumstances. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Vinii Solar Engineering and Electric to extend 
the contract completion date to May 30, 2017.  After this date liquated damages, as stated in the original 
contract, will take effect. 
 
Amount of this Change Order .................................................................................... $ N/A 
 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ...................................................... $ 98,372.00 
 
 
  ________________________________________________________________________  

City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 
 

  ________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor Date 
Vinii Solar Engineering and Electric 


